Proedrou Drakaki 11 ,173 41 Agios Dimitrios
Call center: 210 9850 244, Fax: 210 9823 264
3023
Control panel for sliding gate motor up to 1200watt
Code Frequency Codification
Terminal
Switches
Photocell
s
Ext.Butto
n
Auto close
Light
230V
Motor
torque
Slow
move
Reverse
move
Memory
PSR/PTR - 3023 433,92/868,3
Keeloq
Rolling
YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
300
PS-3023 433,92 Standard YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
300
PN-3023 433,92/868,3
Profelmnet
Rolling
YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
300
Νο Function description
1 Not used
2 Not used
3
AUTO-CLOSE FUNCTION
OFF: No auto close
ON: Auto-close. Embedded auto close function. Works with the
photocell. When the gate opens and there is no access (no
obstacle detection from the photocell), the A/C time is 120
seconds (the gate will close after 120 seconds).  If there is access
and obstacle detection from the photocell, then the A/C time is
10 seconds (the A/C timer counts 10 seconds after the photocell
is free and then the gate will automatically close). The second
time of A/C can be changed (follow the below instructions).
4
TERMINAL SWITCHES
OFF: NO terminal switches.
ON: Terminal switches. In case of sliding gate.
5
PHOTOCELLS
OFF: NO photocells.
ON: Photocells. The power supply of the photocell 24VAC in
terminal 13&14 and COM & NC of the photocell in terminal 8 & 9
6 Not used
7
MOTOR REVERSION
OFF/ON: The first move of the motor needs to be opening, after
the power of control panel. When the first move is closure, switch
the dipswitch 7 to the opposite position.
8 Not used
Covering distance: from 30 – 100 μ. depends on external
conditions.